## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-287720 ADOPTED ON AUGUST 5, 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER REPLACEMENT GROUP 609, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on  $\frac{\text{AUG 05 1996}}{\text{AUG 05 1996}}$ , and bearing official document No.  $\frac{\text{AUG 0.5 1996}}{\text{AUG 0.5 1996}}$ , be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Contract Services Division of the City of San Diego be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER REPLACEMENT GROUP 609, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager report to the City Council as to whether the Standard Specifications for Public

Works Projects are the specifications for this job and if not, why not.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the bid specifications regarding performance and affecting either strength, chemical resistance or longevity are changed, the City Manager shall issue a written report as to why these changes were made.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$67,700.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 to Special Curb Fund 10521 for the installation of curb ramps; and that the expenditure of \$1,765,550.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP 44-001.0, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are, or will be, on deposit in the City treasury, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Head Deputy City Attorney

07/22/96 08/12/96 REV.

Or. Dept.: Contract Services/mah

Bid No.: K97008C A.C. No.: 9601185

R-97-23

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K92008C

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9601185	
forth in and is c	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	ıg resoli	TY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the all ury, or is a	otment of	GINATING T. NO.: funds for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount \$		67,700.00			Fund 41506/3		41506/30	)244			
Purpo	ose	Authorizing the expenditure for special curbs from Fund 10521 from the sewer									
		group 60	09 cons	ruction	project.						
Date		5/9/96				By: Carol S. Romig					
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
001	PY 0	FUND 40012	700	ORG. <b>385</b>	ACCOUNT 4278	ORDER 440010	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41506	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$67,700.00	
- 001	-	40012	700		7210	770010		41300		Φ07,700.00	
	L									<b>****</b>	
							TOTAL AMOUNT			\$67,700.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa Not to Vend	mente of sy, or re to ted to Exco	s of the ( said con are ant be drav	Charter tract, th icipated wn, and	of the Cat suffic to com that the	City of San Dient moneys ne into the Te said mone	riego, that s to meet the Freasury, to ey now act	sufficient mane obligation the credually in the credually in the creduction the creduction in the creduction in the creduction that creduction the creductio	noneys havons of said lit of the ape Treasury	ve been ap d contract a ppropriatio v, together	propriety with the propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys incumbered.	
Purpo	ose										
Date By:											
r			AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING DA	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
									·		
		-									
		TOTAL AMOUNT									
AC – 361 (R	EV 2-	92)			1 2877	. 0. 0	_	r 400e	AC	fund override  9601185	

AUG 0 5 1996